Office of the Purchasing Agent
2300 Bloomdale Road

it COLLIN COUNTY Suite 3160

McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

March 20, 2025

Billy Bob Aycock

Re: Contract Name: 2024-368 Personal Services Agreement
Contract Start Date: October 1, 2024
Agreement Renewal Period Qctober 1, 2025 — September 30, 2026 {renewal 1 of 4)

Dear Mr. Aycock:
The aforementioned contract with Collin County will expire on September 30, 2025. The Collin County
Purchasing Department Is requesting that you extend this contract for an additional 12 month period to

include terms and conditions set forth in the original agreement.

if you are interested in extending the current contract, please complete the form below and return by
Thursday, April 10, 2025.

- Should you have any guestions, please feel free to contact me at gzimmel@collincountytx.gov.

Sincerely,

G Zimmel
Buyer Il

Please check one:

Yes i/ | agree to extend the contract with Collin County at the same terms and conditions.
No | cannot extend the contract.
Signature: /’{) w7,

Print Name & Title: B \ “u\ %b Au Q,o(‘,k',
Date: e S éo&‘(

If your address has changed from above piease state new address below:
Street Address:
City, State, Zip Code:




HISTORICAL INFORMATION
Awarded by Court Order No.  2024-908-09-16

Renewal No._1 Court Order No.






